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Product Information
Model Number:_____________________________________________________________________________________________

Manufactured in (date):_______________________________________________________________________

Please fill in the above information. The model 
number and the manufactured in date are located 
on the bottom of the carton. 

Limited Warranty
We have purposely designed our high-quality 
products so that they can grow with both your 
child and your family. Because we stand by our 
product, our gear is covered by a custom warranty 
per product, starting from the day it was purchased. 
Please have the proof of purchase, model number 
and manufactured in date available when you 
contact us.
For warranty information please visit:  
www.nunababy.com/warranty 

Contact 
For replacement parts, service, or additional 
warranty questions, please contact our customer 
service department.

In the USA:  
infousa@nunababy.com  
www.nunababy.com 
1.855.NUNA.USA

In the EU  
Bright Children’s Products GmbH 
Barthstr. 4 
80339 Munich 
Germany

info@brightchildrensproducts.com

In the UK 
Allison Baby UK Ltd,  
Venture Point, Towers Business Park  
Rugeley, Staffordshire, WS15 1UZ

info.uk@nunababy.eu

WARNING
Failure to follow these warnings and instructions 
could result in serious injury or death.

A child’s safety is your responsibility. NEVER leave 
your child unattended. 

Only use with Nuna SENA aire.

Prevent possible suffocation or entanglement. 
NEVER use the organic cotton sheet unless it fits 
securely on the play yard mattress. Make sure the 
mattress and sheet in place.

Make sure the corner straps on the mattress are 
tied to the play yard to keep the mattress and sheet 
in place. (For product purchased in the USA only)

EN EN



Product Use
	 	 �Prevent possible suffocation or entanglement. 

NEVER use play yard sheet unless it fits 
securely on play yard mattress.

1 - 	 Wrap the organic cotton sheet around the 
mattress, making sure it is securely attached to 
all four corners.

2 - 	Once the organic cotton sheet is attached, 
place the mattress on the bottom of the 
play yard.

3 - 	Feeding straps on the corners through the 
holes. Fasten the hook and loop. Repeat on 
other corners.

	 Feed the straps on the corners through the 
slits in the bottom of play yard, wrap around 
the tube and fasten snaps. Repeat on other 
corners. * For product purchased in the USA 
only.

	 Push down on all four corners of the mattress 
to ensure the mattress is secured to the bottom 
of play yard.

Cleaning and Maintenance
Refer to the care label attached to the soft goods 
for washing and drying instructions.

Nuna and all associated logos are trademarks.
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Informations sur le produit

Numéro de modèle :________________________________________________________________________________

Date de fabrication :________________________________________________________________________________

Veuillez remplir les informations ci-dessus. Cette étiquette se situe sur 
la base. 

Garantie
Nous avons conçu spécialement nos produits de haute qualité afin qu’ils 
puissent accompagner le développement de votre enfant et de votre 
famille. Nous soutenons notre produit en couvrant notre matériel par une 
garantie personnalisée, commençant le jour de son achat. Ayez la preuve 
d’achat, le numéro de modèle et la date de fabrication à disposition 
lorsque vous nous contactez.

Pour des informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter :  
www.nunababy.com 
Cliquez sur le lien « Garantie » dans la page d’accueil.

Contact
Pour des informations sur les pièces de rechange, le service ou des 
questions supplémentaires sur la garantie, veuillez contacter notre 
service client.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

 AVERTISSEMENT
Ne pas suivre ces avertissements et 
instructions peut conduire à de sérieuses 
blessures ou à la mort.

La sécurité de votre enfant est votre responsabilité. 
Ne laissez JAMAIS votre enfant sans surveillance.

N’utilisez ce produit qu’avec le Nuna SENA aire.

Évitez tout étouffement ou étranglement 
potentiels. N’utilisez JAMAIS le drap en coton 
biologique s’il ne convient pas parfaitement au 
matelas de l’espace de jeu. Assurez-vous que le 
matelas et le drap sont bien maintenus en place.

IMPORTANT –  
A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 
ET À CONSERVER POUR 
RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE

FR FR
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Utilisation du produit
	 	� Évitez tout étouffement ou étranglement 

potentiels. N’utilisez JAMAIS le drap du lit de 
voyage s’il n’est pas bien attaché au matelas du 
lit de voyage.

1 - 	 Enroulez le drap en coton bio autour du 
matelas, en vous assurant qu’il est bien attaché 
aux quatre coins.

2 - 	Lorsque le drap en coton bio est en place, 
placez le matelas sur le fond de l’aire de jeu.

3 - 	Faites passer les sangles des coins dans les 
trous. Serrez le crochet et bouclez. Répétez 
l’opération sur les autres coins.

		  Appuyez sur les quatre coins du matelas pour 
vous assurer qu’il est bien fixé au fond de l’aire 
de jeu.

Nettoyage et maintenance
Consultez l’étiquette d’entretien attachée aux 
pièces souples pour obtenir les instructions de 
lavage et de séchage.

Nuna et tous les logos associés sont des marques commerciales.
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WARNUNG
Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen und 
Anweisungen könnte zu schweren Verletzungen 
oder zum Tode führen.

Die Sicherheit des Kindes liegt in Ihrer 
Verantwortung. Lassen Sie Ihr Kind NIEMALS 
unbeaufsichtigt.

Nur mit Nuna SENA aire verwenden.

Verhindern Sie mögliche Erstickungs- oder 
Erdrosselungsgefahr. Verwenden Sie NIEMALS ein 
Bettlaken sofern es nicht sicher auf die Matratze 
passt. Achten Sie darauf, dass Matratze und Laken 
nicht verrutschen.

WICHTIG −  
BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN 
UND ZUM KÜNFTIGEN 
NACHSCHLAGEN 
UNBEDINGT AUFBEWAHREN
Produktdaten
Modellnummer:____________________________________________________________________________________________

Fertigungsdatum:_______________________________________________________________________________________

Bitte tragen Sie die obigen Informationen ein. Modellnummer und 
Herstellungsdatum sind auf der Basis angegeben.

Garantie
Wir haben unsere hochwertigen Produkte so entwickelt, dass Sie mit 
Ihrem Kind und Ihrer Familie mitwachsen. Da wir uns durch unsere 
Produkte hervorheben, ist unser Sortiment je nach Produkt durch 
eine angepasste Garantie ab Kaufdatum abgedeckt. Bitte halten 
Sie bei Kontaktaufnahme mit uns Kaufbeleg, Modellnummer und 
Fertigungsdatum bereit.

Garantieinformationen finden Sie unter:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klicken Sie auf der Startseite auf den „Garantie“-Link.

Kontakt
Wenden Sie sich für Ersatzteile, Service und weitere Garantiefragen an 
unseren Kundendienst.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Produkt verwenden
	 �Verhindern Sie mögliche Erstickungs- oder 

Erdrosselungsgefahr. Verwenden Sie das 
Bettlaken NIEMALS, sofern es nicht sicher auf 
die Matratze passt.

1 - 	 Wickeln Sie das Bettlaken aus Bio-Baumwolle 
um die Matratze. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass 
es sicher an allen vier Ecken befestigt ist.

2 - 	Sobald das Bettlaken aus Bio-Baumwolle 
angebracht ist, legen sie die Matratze in den 
Laufstall.

3 - 	Führen Sie die Gurte an den Ecken durch die 
Löcher. Schließen Sie den Klettverschluss. 
Wiederholen Sie dies bei allen vier Ecken.

		  Drücken Sie alle vier Ecken der Matratze nach 
unten, um sicherzustellen, dass die Matratze 
am Boden des Laufstalls gesichert ist.

Reinigung und Wartung
Beachten Sie zum Waschen und Trocknen das 
Pflegeetikett an den Textilteilen.

Nuna und alle zugehörigen Logos sind Marken.
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WAARSCHUWING
Niet-naleving van de waarschuwingen en 
de instructies kan ernstig letsel of de dood 
veroorzaken.

De veiligheid van uw kinderen is uw 
verantwoordelijkheid. NOOIT uw kind zonder 
toezicht achterlaten.

Alleen gebruiken met Nuna SENA aire.

Voorkom mogelijke verstikking of verstrikking. 
Gebruik NOOIT het organische katoenen laken 
tenzij het veilig past over de matras van de 
speeltuin. Houd de matras en het laken op de 
plaats.

BELANGRIJK! 
ZORGVULDIG LEZEN 
EN BEWAREN VOOR 
RAADPLEGING IN 
DE TOEKOMST
Productinformatie

Modelnummer:______________________________________________________________________________________________

Fabricagedatum:_________________________________________________________________________________________

Vul de bovenstaande informatie in. Dit label vindt u op de voet Voordat 
u contact opneemt met de klantendienst, moet u deze nummers bij de 
hand hebben.

Garantie
Wij hebben onze hoogwaardige producten opzettelijk zo ontworpen dat 
ze kunnen mee kunnen groeien met zowel uw kind als uw familie. Omdat 
wij achter ons product staan, wordt onze uitrusting gedekt door een 
aangepaste garantie per product, beginnend op de dag van aanschaf. 
Houd het aankoopbewijs, het modelnummer en de fabricagedatum klaar 
als u contact met ons opneemt.

Ga voor garantie-informatie naar:  
www.nunababy.com  
Klik op de link “Garantie” op de homepage.

Contact 
Neem contact op met onze klantenservice-afdelingen voor vervangende 
onderdelen, service of aanvullende vragen over de garantie.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Gebruik product
	 	� Voorkom mogelijke verstikking of verstrikking. 

Gebruik NOOIT een laken voor de reiswieg 
tenzij het veilig past over de matras van de 
reiswieg.

1 - 	 Wikkel het organische katoenen laken rond het 
matras, waarbij u ervoor zorgt dat het stevig is 
bevestigd aan alle vier de hoeken.

2 - 	Zodra het organische katoenen laken is 
bevestigd, plaatst u het matras op de bodem 
van de speeltuin.

3 - 	Voer de banden op de hoeken door de 
openingen. Maak de haak en lus vast. Herhaal 
op andere hoeken.

		  Druk alle vier de hoeken van de matras omlaag 
om ervoor te zorgen dat de matras stevig op de 
bodem van de speeltuin ligt.

Reiniging en onderhoud
Raadpleeg het wasetiket dat aan de 
zachte goederen is bevestigd voor was- en 
drooginstructies.

Nunaen alle bijbehorende logo’s zijn handelsmerken.
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ATTENZIONE
La mancata osservanza delle seguenti avvertenze e 
istruzioni potrebbe causare lesioni gravi o decesso.

La sicurezza dei bambini è vostra responsabilità. 
NON lasciare mai il bambino incustodito.

Utilizzare esclusivamente con Nuna SENA aire.

Evitare il rischio di soffocamento o 
aggrovigliamento. NON utilizzare il lenzuolo 
in cotone biologico a meno che non sia ben 
agganciato al materassino del box. Assicurarsi di 
mantenere il materassino e il lenzuolo in posizione.

IMPORTANTE! 
LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE 
E CONSERVARE PER 
RIFERIMENTO FUTURO
Informazioni sul prodotto

Numero modello:________________________________________________________________________________________

Data di produzione:_________________________________________________________________________________

Inserire le precedenti informazioni. Questa etichetta si trova sulla base.

Garanzia
Abbiamo progettato appositamente i nostri prodotti di alta qualità in 
modo che crescano con il bambino e con la famiglia. Poiché crediamo 
nel nostro prodotto, i meccanismi sono coperti da una garanzia 
personalizzata per prodotto che comincia dal giorno dell’acquisto. Al 
momento di contattarci, sono necessari la prova d’acquisto, il numero di 
modello e la data di produzione.

Per informazioni sulla garanzia, visitare il sito:  
www.nunababy.com 
Fare clic sul link “Garanzia” nella homepage.

Recapito 
Per la sostituzione di parti, manutenzione o domande sulla garanzia, 
contattare il dipartimento di assistenza al cliente.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Uso del prodotto
	 	� Evitare il rischio di soffocamento o 

aggrovigliamento. NON utilizzare il lenzuolo 
del lettino da viaggio a meno che non sia 
ben agganciato al materassino del lettino da 
viaggio.

1 - 	 Avvolgere il lenzuolo in cotone biologico 
intorno al materasso, assicurandosi che sia 
fissato saldamente a tutti i quattro angoli.

2 - 	Una volta fissato il lenzuolo in cotone 
biologico, collocare il materasso sul fondo del 
box.

3 - 	Inserire le cinghie negli angoli attraverso i fori. 
Fissare i ganci e agganciare. Ripetere sugli altri 
angoli.

		  Spingere tutti i quattro angoli del materasso 
per assicurarsi che il materasso sia agganciato 
al fondo del box.

Pulizia e manutenzione
Fare riferimento all’etichetta presente sul 
rivestimento imbottito per istruzioni di lavaggio e 
asciugatura.

Nuna e tutti i logo associati sono marchi di fabbrica.
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ADVERTENCIA
¡La seguridad de un bebé es su 
responsabilidad! NUNCA deje al bebé 
desatendido.
Utilizar solamente con SENA aire
Evite los riesgos de asfixia y 
estrangulamiento. NUNCA utilice la 
sábana de algodón orgánico si no se ajusta 
de forma segura al colchón. Asegúrese 
de mantener el colchón y la sábana en su 
sitio.

¡IMPORTANTE! 
LEAR DETENIDAMENTE 
Y CONSERVAR PARA 
FUTURAS CONSULTAS
Información del producto

Número de modelo:_________________________________________________________________________________

Fecha de fabricación:____________________________________________________________________________

Rellene la información anterior. Esta etiqueta se encuentra en la base.

Garantía
Hemos diseñado a propósito nuestros productos de alta calidad para que 
puedan crecer tanto con su hijo como con su familia. Como respaldamos 
nuestros productos, nuestros artículos están cubiertos por una garantía 
a medida para cada producto, a partir de la fecha en la que fue adquirido. 
Tenga preparada la prueba de compra, el número de modelo y la fecha de 
fabricación cuando se ponga en contacto con nosotros.

Para obtener información acerca de la garantía, visite:  
www.nunababy.com 
Haga clic en el enlace “Garantía” en la página de inicio.

Contacto 
Para obtener información sobre piezas de repuesto y servicio técnico, o 
para resolver dudas acerca de la garantía adicional, póngase en contacto 
con nuestro departamento de atención al cliente.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Uso del producto
	 	� Evite los riesgos de asfixia y estrangulamiento. 

NUNCA utilice la sábana de la cuna de viaje 
si no se ajusta de forma segura al colchón de 
dicha cuna.

1 - 	 Envuelva la sábana de algodón orgánico 
alrededor del colchón, asegurándose de que 
queda acoplada de forma segura a las cuatro 
esquinas.

2 - 	Una vez acoplada la sábana de algodón 
orgánico, coloque el colchón en la parte 
inferior del parque.

3 - 	Introduzca las correas en las esquinas a través 
de los orificios. Enganche el velcro. Repita este 
proceso en las otras esquinas.

		  Empuje hacia abajo las cuatro esquinas del 
colchón para asegurarse de que queda sujeto a 
la parte inferior del parque.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
Consulte la etiqueta de cuidados cosida al 
acolchado para conocer las instrucciones de 
lavado y secado.

Nuna y todos los logotipos asociados son marcas comerciales.
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ADVERTÊNCIA
O incumprimento dos avisos e instruções pode 
resultar em lesões graves ou morte.

Bezpieczeństwo dziecka zależy od ciebie. NIGDY 
nie należy pozostawiać dziecka bez nadzoru.

Należy używać tylko z Nuna SENA aire.

Należy zapobiegać możliwemu uduszeniu lub 
zaplątaniu. NIGDY nie należy używać prześcieradła 
z bawełny organicznej, jeśli nie jest ono dobrze 
dopasowane do materaca łóżeczka Należy się 
upewnić, że materac i prześcieradło pozostają na 
swoim miejscu.

IMPORTANTE! 
LEIA ATENTAMENTE 
E GUARDE PARA 
FUTURA REFERÊNCIA
Informações sobre o produto
Número de modelo:_________________________________________________________________________________

Data de fabrico:____________________________________________________________________________________________

Preencha os campos acima. O número de modelo e a data de fabrico 
encontram-se na base do produto.

Garantia
Concebemos propositadamente os nossos produtos de alta qualidade 
para que possam acompanhar o crescimento do seu filho e da sua 
família. Porque confiamos nos nossos produtos, os nossos equipamentos 
estão cobertos por uma garantia personalizada por produto, a partir do 
dia da respetiva compra. Quando nos contactar, tenha disponíveis o 
comprovativo de compra, o número do modelo e a data de fabrico.

Para obter informações sobre a garantia, visite:  
www.nunababy.com 
Clique no link “Garantia” na página inicial.

Contactos 
Para peças de substituição, assistência técnica ou outras questões sobre 
a garantia, contacte o nosso departamento do apoio ao cliente.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Utilização do produto
	 	� Evite possíveis riscos de asfixia e 

estrangulamento. NUNCA utilize o lençol 
do berço de viagem, a menos que encaixe 
firmemente no colchão do berço de viagem.

1 - 	 Envolva colchão com o lençol de algodão 
orgânico, certificando-se de que está de que 
está bem preso nos quatro cantos.

2 - 	Quando o lençol de algodão orgânico estiver 
preso, coloque o colchão no fundo do parque.

3 - 	Passe as tiras nos cantos pelos orifícios. Una o 
velcro. Repita nos outros cantos.

		  Empurre os quatro cantos do colchão para 
baixo para garantir que o colchão fica preso no 
fundo do parque.

Limpeza e manutenção
Consulte as instruções de lavagem e secagem na etiqueta afixada na 
capa de tecido.

Nuna e todos os logótipos associados são marcas comerciais.
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OSTRZEŻENIE
Niestosowanie się do tych ostrzeżeń i instrukcji, 
może spowodować poważne obrażenia lub 
śmierć.

Bezpieczeństwo dziecka zależy od ciebie. NIGDY 
nie należy pozostawiać dziecka bez nadzoru.

Należy używać tylko z Nuna SENA aire.

Należy zapobiegać możliwemu uduszeniu lub 
zaplątaniu. NIGDY nie należy używać prześcieradła 
z bawełny organicznej, jeśli nie jest ono dobrze 
dopasowane do materaca łóżeczka Należy się 
upewnić, że materac i prześcieradło pozostają na 
swoim miejscu.

WAŻNE!
PRZED UŻYCIEM 
PROSIMY ZAPOZNAĆ SIĘ 
Z ZAWIERAJĄCĄ WAŻNE 
INFORMACJE INSTRUKCJĄ I 
ZACHOWAĆ JĄ NA PRZYSZŁY 
UŻYTEK. CZYTAJ UWAŻNIE.
Informacje o produkcie

Numer modelu:_____________________________________________________________________________________________

Data produkcji:______________________________________________________________________________________________

Prosimy wypełnić powyższe informacje. Numer modelu oraz data 
produkcji znajdują się na spodzie produktu.

Gwarancja
Nasze wysokiej jakości produkty zaprojektowaliśmy tak, aby mogły 
rosnąć razem z Twoim dzieckiem, jak również z całą rodziną. Ponieważ 
jesteśmy przekonani o jakości naszych produktów, dlatego objęte one 
są gwarancją konsumencką już od dnia jego zakupu. Zachowaj dowód 
zakupu, numer modelu oraz datę produkcji podczas kontaktu w sprawie 
gwarancji.

W celu uzyskania informacji o gwarancji, należy odwiedzić stronę 
internetową: 
www.nunababy.com/warranty

Kontakt
W celu uzyskania informacji na temat części zamiennych, serwisu lub 
jakichkolwiek dodatkowych pytań należy skontaktować się z naszym 
działem obsługi klienta

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Użycie produktu
	 	� Należy zapobiegać możliwemu uduszeniu 

lub zaplątaniu. NIGDY nie należy używać 
prześcieradła do łóżeczka turystycznego, jeśli 
nie jest ono dobrze dopasowane do materaca 
łóżeczka turystycznego.

1 - 	 Zawiń prześcieradło z bawełny organicznej 
wokół materaca, upewniając się, że jest dobrze 
przymocowane do wszystkich czterech rogów.

2 - 	Po przymocowaniu prześcieradła z bawełny 
organicznej umieść materac na spodzie 
łóżeczka.

3 - 	Przełóż paski na rogach przez otwory. Zamocuj 
zapięcie na rzepy. Powtórz na pozostałych 
rogach.

		  Naciśnij wszystkie cztery rogi materaca, aby 
się upewnić, że materac jest przymocowany do 
spodu łóżeczka.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja
Instrukcja prania i suszenia elementów miękkich 
znajduje się na etykiecie dotyczącej konserwacji.

Nuna i wszystkie związane loga są znakami towarowymi.
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VAROVÁNÍ
Nedodržení těchto varování a pokynů může vést 
k vážnému zranění nebo smrti.

Nesete odpovědnost za bezpečnost dítěte. Své 
dítě V ŽÁDNÉM PŘÍPADĚ neponechávejte bez 
dozoru.

Používejte pouze s Nuna SENA aire.

Zabraňte možnému udušení nebo zachycení. V 
ŽÁDNÉM PŘÍPADĚ nepoužívejte potah z přírodní 
bavlny, pokud řádně neodpovídá herní matraci. 
Ujistěte se, že jsou matrace a potah na místě.

DŮLEŽITÉ,  
POKYNY SI POZORNĚ 
PŘEČTĚTE A USCHOVEJTE 
PRO POZDĚJŠÍ POUŽITÍ
Informace o produktu

Číslo modelu:___________________________________________________________________________________________________

Datum výroby:________________________________________________________________________________________________

Vyplňte prosím výše uvedené informace. Číslo modelu a datum výroby 
jsou uvedeny na rámu lehátka.

Záruka
Naše vysoce kvalitní produkty jsou navrženy tak, aby mohly růst s vaším 
dítětem i s vaší rodinou. Protože si za svým produktem stojíme, vztahuje 
se na něj záruka dva roky, která začíná platit dnem jeho zakoupení. Než 
nás budete kontaktovat, připravte si doklad o zakoupení, číslo modelu a 
datum výroby.

Informace o záruce najdete na webu:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klikněte na odkaz „Záruka“ na domovské stránce.

Kontakt
V případě náhradních dílů, servisu nebo dalších dotazů k záruce 
kontaktujte prosím naše oddělení zákaznického servisu.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Používání produktu
	 	� Zabraňte možnému udušení nebo zachycení. 

V ŽÁDNÉM PŘÍPADĚ nepoužívejte potah do 
cestovní postýlky, pokud řádně neodpovídá 
matraci cestovní postýlky.

1 - 	 Nasaďte potah z přírodní bavlny na matraci a 
ujistěte se, že je bezpečně připevněn ke všem 
čtyřem rohům.

2 - 	Po nasazení potahu z přírodní bavlny vložte 
matraci na dno ohrádky.

3 - 	Provlékněte popruhy na rozích otvory. Zajistěte 
suchým zipem. Postupujte stejně na ostatních 
rozích.

		  Zatlačte na všechny čtyři rohy matrace a 
zkontrolujte, zda je připevněna ke spodní části 
ohrádky.

Čištění a údržba
Pokyny pro praní a sušení jsou uvedeny na štítku 
s pokyny pro péči a údržbu, který je připevněn na 
textilních částech.

Nuna a veškerá přidružená loga jsou obchodní známky.
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Výstraha
Nedodržanie týchto výstrah a pokynov môže 
viesť k vážnemu poraneniu alebo smrti.

Bezpečnosť dieťaťa je vo vašej zodpovednosti. 
NIKDY nenechajte svoje dieťa bez dozoru.

Používajte len s výrobkom Nuna SENA aire.

Zabráňte možnému uduseniu alebo zamotaniu. 
NIKDY nepoužívajte poťah z organickej bavlny, 
pokiaľ pevne nesedí na matraci v ohrádke na 
hranie. Uistite sa, že matrac a poťah zostanú na 
svojom mieste.

DÔLEŽITÉ  
PRED POUŽITÍM PREČÍTAJTE 
POZORNE TENTO NÁVOD 
A USCHOVAJTE HO PRE 
BUDÚCU POTREBU
Informácie o výrobku

Číslo modelu:___________________________________________________________________________________________________

Dátum výroby:________________________________________________________________________________________________

Vyplňte prosím vyše uvedené informácie. Číslo modelu a dátum výroby sú 
uvedené na konštrukcii ležadla.

Záruka
Zámerne sme navrhli naše výrobky vysokej kvality tak, aby mohli rásť s 
vaším dieťaťom aj vašou rodinou. Pretože si stojíme za naším výrobkom, 
vzťahuje sa naň záruka dva roky začínajúc dňom zakúpenia. Ak nás budete 
kontaktovať, pripravte si doklad o kúpe, číslo modelu a dátum výroby.

Viac informácií o záruke nájdete na stránke:  
www.nunababy.com 
Na domovskej stránke kliknite na odkaz „Záruka“.

Kontakt
Ohľadne náhradných dielov, servisu alebo ďalších otázok o záruke sa 
obráťte na naše oddelenie služieb zákazníkom.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Používanie výrobku
	 	� Zabráňte možnému uduseniu alebo zamotaniu. 

NIKDY nepoužívajte poťah cestovnej postieľky, 
pokiaľ pevne nesedí na matraci cestovnej 
postieľky.

1 - 	 Omotajte obliečku z organickej bavlny okolo 
matraca a uistite sa, že je bezpečne pripevnená 
vo všetkých štyroch rohoch.

2 - 	Keď bude obliečka z organickej bavlny 
pripevnená, umiestnite matrac na spodok 
ohrádky na hranie.

3 - 	Prevlečenie rohových popruhov cez otvory. 
Utiahnite háčik a očko. Postup zopakujte v 
ostatných rohoch.

		  Zatlačte na všetky štyri rohy matraca, aby ste 
sa uistili, že je matrac pripevnený k spodnej 
časti ohrádky na hranie.

Čistenie a údržba
Pozrite si štítok s návodom na ošetrovanie, ktorý je 
pripevnený k mäkkým textíliám, a kde sú uvedené 
pokyny na umývanie a sušenie.

Nuna a všetky pridružené logá sú ochranné známky.
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UPOZORENJA
Nepoštivanje ovih upozorenja i uputa može 
predstavljati opasnost od ozbiljnih ozljeda sa 
smrtnim ishodom.

Sigurnost djeteta vaša je odgovornost. NIKAD ne 
ostavljajte dijete bez nadzora.

Koristite samo s Nuna SENA aire.

Spriječite moguće gušenje ili zaplitanje. NIKAD 
ne koristite plahtu od organskog pamuka ako ona 
u potpunosti ne prianja na madrac vrtića za igru. 
Provjerite jesu li madrac i plahta na mjestu.

VAŽNO! 
PROČITAJTE PAŽLJIVO 
I SAČUVAJTE ZA 
BUDUĆU UPORABU
Podaci o proizvodu

Broj modela:______________________________________________________________________________________________________

Datum proizvodnje:_________________________________________________________________________________

Molimo ispunite gornje podatke. Broj modela i datum proizvodnje nalaze se 
na dnu kutije.

Jamstvo
Osmislili smo i proizveli naše proizvode visoke kvalitete kako bi mogli rasti 
s vašim djetetom i obitelji. Budući da stojimo iza našeg proizvoda, naša je 
oprema pokrivena jamstvom za proizvod, počevši od dana kupnje. Prije 
no što nas kontaktirate pripremite dokaz o kupnji, broj modela i datum 
proizvodnje.

Za informacije o jamstvu posjetite:  
www.nunababy.com 
Kliknite na vezu “Jamstvo” na početnoj stranici.

Kontakt 
Za zamjenske dijelove, servis ili moguća pitanja u svezi jamstva kontaktirajte 
našu službu za korisnike.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Korištenje proizvoda
	 	� Spriječite moguće gušenje ili zaplitanje. NIKAD 

ne koristite plahtu putnog krevetića ako ona 
u potpunosti ne prianja na madrac putnog 
krevetića.

1 - 	 Omotajte plahtu od organskog pamuka oko 
madraca, pazeći da je sigurno pričvršćena na 
sva četiri kuta.

2 - 	Nakon što je plahta od organskog pamuka 
pričvršćena, stavite madrac na dno dječjeg 
vrtića.

3 - 	Provlačenje traka na kutovima kroz otvore. 
Pričvrstite čičak traku. Ponovite na drugim 
kutovima.

		  Gurnite prema dolje sva četiri kuta madraca 
kako biste se uvjerili da je sigurno i čvrsto 
postavljen na dno dječjeg vrtića.

Čišćenje i održavanje
Pogledajte upute za pranje i sušenje na 
naljepnicama pričvršćenim na obloge.

Nuna i svi pridruženi logotipi su zaštitni znaci. 
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OPOZORILO
Neupoštevanje teh opozoril in navodil lahko 
povzroči resne poškodbe ali smrt.

Otrokova varnost je vaša odgovornost. Otroka 
NIKOLI ne pustite brez nadzora.

Uporabljajte le v kombinaciji z izdelkom Nuna 
SENA aire.

Preprečite potencialno zadušitev ali zadavljenje. 
NIKOLI ne uporabljajte rjuhe iz organskega 
bombaža, razen če se varno prilega vzmetnici v 
stajici. zagotovite, da bosta vzmetnica in rjuha na 
mestu.

POMEMBNO! 
NATANČNO PREBERITE 
IN SHRANITE ZA 
POZNEJŠO UPORABO
Informacije o izdelku

Številka modela:__________________________________________________________________________________________

Datum izdelave:____________________________________________________________________________________________

Prosimo, izpolnite zgornje podatke. Številka modela in datum izdelave sta 
navedena na dnu škatle.

Garancija
Naše visokokakovostne izdelke smo namenoma oblikovali tako, da 
lahko rastejo skupaj z vašim otrokom in vašo družino. Ker zagotavljamo 
kakovost naših izdelkov, krije našo opremo od dneva nakupa garancija, ki 
je narejena po meri za vsak izdelek. Ko stopite v stik z nami, imejte pri roki 
potrdilo o nakupu, številko modela datum izdelave.

Podatke o garanciji najdete na:  
www.nunababy.com 
Na začetni strani kliknite povezavo „Garancija“.

Kontakt 
Za vprašanja o nadomestnih delih in servisu ali za dodatna vprašanja o 
garanciji stopite v stik z oddelkom za stike s strankami.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Uporaba izdelka
	 	� Preprečite potencialno zadušitev ali 

zadavljenje. NIKOLI ne uporabite rjuhe za 
prenosno posteljico, če ni varno pritrjena na 
vzmetnico prenosne posteljice.

1 - 	 Rjuho iz organskega bombaža ovijte okoli 
vzmetnice in se prepričajte, da je varno 
pritrjena na vse štiri vogale.

2 - 	Ko je rjuha iz organskega bombaža pritrjena, 
vzmetnico namestite na dno območja za 
igranje.

3 - 	Trakove na vogalih povlecite skozi odprtine. 
Zanko zaprite. Ponovite še v drugih vogalih.

		  Vse štiri vogale vzmetnice potisnite navzdol, da 
zagotovite, da je vzmetnica varno nameščena 
na dno območja za igranje.

Čiščenje in vzdrževanje
Navodila za pranje in sušenje so navedena na 
etiketi, ki je pritrjena na mehki del vozička.

Nuna in vsi povezani logotipi so zaščitene blagovne znamke.
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ВНИМАНИЕ
Несоблюдение этих предупреждений и 
инструкций может привести к причинению 
серьезного вреда здоровью ребенка или 
летальному исходу.

Вы несете ответственность за безопасность 
своего ребенка. КАТЕГОРИЧЕСКИ 
ЗАПРЕЩАЕТСЯ оставлять ребенка без 
присмотра.

Разрешается использовать только с  
Nuna SENA aire.

Предупреждение опасности удушения или 
обвития. КАТЕГОРИЧЕСКИ ЗАПРЕЩАЕТСЯ 
использовать органическую хлопчатобумажную 
простыню, если она неплотно прилегает к 
матрасу манежа. Правильно расположите 
матрас и простыню.

Информация об изделии
Номер модели:_______________________________________________________________

Дата изготовления:__________________________________________________________
Пожалуйста, заполните вышеуказанную информацию. Номер модели и дата 
изготовления указаны на нижней части коробки.

Гарантия
Мы специально разрабатываем наши высококачественные изделия так, чтобы 
они росли вместе с вашим ребенком и вашей семьей. Мы гарантируем качество 
своих изделий, и поэтому на механизмы наших устройств предоставляется 
гарантия клиента, начиная с момента их покупки. Обращаясь к нам, предъявите 
кассовый чек и сообщите номер модели и дату изготовления.

Для просмотра сведений о гарантии посетите веб-сайт:  
www.nunababy.com 
Щелкните ссылку “Гарантия” на главной странице.

Контактная информация
Для получения запасных частей, услуг или дополнительных сведений 
о гарантии обращайтесь в наш отдел обслуживания клиентов.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

ВАЖНО! 
ВНИМАТЕЛЬНО 
ПРОЧТИТЕ И СОХРАНИТЕ 
НА БУДУЩЕЕ
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Эксплуатация изделия
	 	� Prevent possible suffocation or entanglement. 

Предупреждение опасности удушения или 
обвития. КАТЕГОРИЧЕСКИ ЗАПРЕЩАЕТСЯ 
использовать простыню для дорожной 
кроватки, если она неплотно прилегает к 
матрасу дорожной кроватки.

1 - 	 Оберните матрас органической 
хлопчатобумажной простыней и надежно 
закрепите ее во всех четырех углах.

2 - 	Матрас, обернутый органической 
хлопчатобумажной простыней, положите на 
основание манежа.

3 - 	Проденьте в отверстия ремни, 
расположенные по углам. Застегните 
застежки-липучки. Повторите эту операцию в 
других углах.

		  Нажмите на матрас во всех четырех углах, 
чтобы проверить его крепление к основанию 
манежа.

Очистка и уход за изделием
Инструкции по стирке и сушке содержатся на 
этикетке об уходе, прикрепленной к тканевым 
деталям.

Nuna и все соответствующие логотипы являются товарными знаками.
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 ADVARSEL
Dersom disse advarslene og instruksjonene 
ikke følges, kan det føre til alvorlig personskade 
eller dødsfall.

Barnas sikkerhet er ditt ansvar. La ALDRI barnet 
ditt være uten tilsyn.

Bruk kun med Nuna SENA aire.

Forhindre mulig kvelning eller innfloking. Bruk 
ALDRI lakenet i økologisk bomull med mindre det 
passer godt på lekeplassmadrassen. Sørg for å 
holde madrassen og lakenet på plass.

VIKTIG! 
LES NØYE OG BEHOLD 
FOR FREMTIDIG OPPSLAG 
Produktinformasjon

Modellnummer:____________________________________________________________________________________________

Produksjonsdato:_______________________________________________________________________________________

Vennligst fyll inn informasjonen ovenfor. Modellnummeret og 
produksjonsdatoen finner du på bunnen av esken.

Garanti
Vi har med hensikt designet våre høykvalitetsprodukter slik at de kan 
vokse med både barnet ditt og familien din. Da vi stoler på produktet 
vårt, er det dekket av en tilpasset garanti avhengig av produktet, som 
gjelder fra og med kjøpsdato. Vi ber om at du har klart kjøpsbevis, 
modellnummer og produksjonsdato når du kontakter oss.

Du finner garantiinformasjon på:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klikk koblingen «Garanti» på hjemmesiden.

Kontakt 
For reservedeler, service eller andre spørsmål om garantier kan du 
kontakte vår kundeserviceavdeling.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Bruke produktet
	 	 �Forhindre mulig kvelning eller innfloking. 

ALDRI bruk reisebarnesengeakenet 
med mindre det passer godt på 
reisebarnesengmadrassen.

1 - 	 Surr lakenet i økologisk bomull rundt 
madrassen, og sørg for at det er godt festet i 
alle fire hjørner.

2 - 	Når lakenet i økologisk bomull er festet, 
plasserer du madrassen på bunnen av 
lekeområdet.

3 - 	Mat stroppene på hjørnene gjennom hullene. 
Fest borrelåsen. Gjenta på de andre hjørnene.

		  Trykk ned på alle fire hjørner av madrassen 
for å sikre at madrassen er festet til bunnen av 
lekeområdet.

Rengjøring og vedlikehold
Se på vedlikeholdsetiketten som er festet på 
de myke delene for instruksjoner for vasking og 
tørking.

Nuna og alle tilknyttede logoer er varemerker. 
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VARNING
Underlåtenhet att följa dessa varningar och 
instruktioner kan resultera i allvarlig skada eller 
dödsfall.

Ett barns säkerhet är ditt ansvar. LÄMNA ALDRIG 
ditt barn utan uppsikt.

Använd bara med Nuna SENA aire.

Förhindra möjlig kvävning eller intrassling ANVÄND 
ALDRIG lakanet i ekologisk bomull om det inte 
passar ordentligt på lekplatsens madrass. Var noga 
med att hålla madrassen och lakanet på plats.

VIKTIGT! 
LÄS IGENOM NOGA 
OCH SPARA FÖR 
FRAMTIDA REFERENS
Produktinformation

Modellnummer:____________________________________________________________________________________________

Tillverkningsdatum:_________________________________________________________________________________

Vänligen fyll i informationen ovan. Modellnumret och tillverkningsdatumet 
finns på kartongens undersida.

Garanti
Vi har avsiktligt designat våra högkvalitativa produkter så att de kan 
växa med både barnet och familjen. Eftersom vi står för våra produkter 
täcks vår utrustning av en kundgaranti per produkt med början från 
inköpsdatumet. Ha inköpsbevis, modellnummer och tillverkningsdatum 
tillgängligt när du kontaktar oss.

För garantiinformation besök:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klicka på länken “Garanti” på hemsidan.

Kontakt 
För reservdelar, service eller ytterligare garantifrågor, kontakta vår 
kundtjänstavdelning.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Produktanvändning
	 	 �Förhindra möjlig kvävning eller intrassling 

ANVÄND ALDRIG lakan i resesängen såvida de 
inte passar snävt och säkert på resesängens 
madrass.

1 - 	 Linda det ekologiska bomullslakanet runt 
madrassen och var noga med att det sitter 
ordentligt på plats i alla fyra hörn.

2 - 	När det ekologiska bomullslakanet är på plats, 
placera madrassen längst ned i lekplatsen.

3 - 	Led remmar i hörnet genom hålen. Fäst 
kardborrbanden. Upprepa i de övriga hörnen.

		  Tryck ned madrassens alla fyra hörn för 
att säkerställa att madrassen är ordentligt 
placerad på lekplatsens botten.

Rengöring och underhåll
Se skötseletiketten som är fäst på mjuka delar för 
information om tvätt och torkning.

Nuna och alla associerade logotyper är varumärken.
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VAROITUS
Näiden varoitusten ja ohjeiden huomiotta 
jättäminen voi johtaa vakavaan vammaan tai 
kuolemaan.

Lapsen turvallisuus on sinun vastuullasi. ÄLÄ 
koskaan jätä lasta ilman valvontaa.

Käytä vain Nuna SENA aire in kanssa.

Estä mahdollinen tukehtuminen tai kuristuminen. 
ÄLÄ KOSKAAN käytä luomupuuvillaista lakanaa, 
ellei se sovi tukevasti leikkipihan patjaan. Varmista, 
että patja ja lakana pysyvät paikoillaan.

TÄRKEÄÄ! 
LUE HUOELLISESTI 
JA SÄILYTÄ TULEVAA 
KÄÄYTTÖÄ VARTEN
Tuotetiedot

Mallin numero:_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Valmistuspäivämäärä:___________________________________________________________________________

Täytä yllä olevat tiedot. Mallinumero ja valmistuspäivämäärä löytyvät 
pakkauksen pohjasta.

Takuu
Olemme tarkoituksella suunnitelleet korkealaatuiset tuotteemme niin, 
että ne voivat kasvaa sekä lapsesi että perheesi kanssa. Koska luotamme 
tuotteeseemme, laitteella on tuotekohtainen mukautettu takuu, joka 
alkaa ostopäivästä. Pidä ostotosite, mallinumero ja valmistuspäivämäärä 
käsillä, kun otat meihin yhteyttä.

Katso takuutiedot osoitteesta:  
www.nunababy.com 
Napsauta kotisivulla “Takuu”-linkkiä.

Yhteystiedot
Saadaksesi vaihto-osia, huoltoa tai tietoja lisätakuusta, ota yhteyttä 
asiakaspalveluumme.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Tuotteen käyttö
	 	� Estä mahdollinen tukehtuminen tai 

kuristuminen. ÄLÄ KOSKAAN käytä 
matkasängyn lakanaa, ellei se sovi turvallisesti 
matkasängyn patjaan.

1 - 	 Kiedo luomupuuvillainen lakana patjan 
ympärille ja varmista, että se on tukevasti kiinni 
kaikissa neljässä kulmassa.

2 - 	Kun luomupuuvillainen lakana on kiinnitetty, 
aseta patja leikkipihan pohjalle.

3 - 	Kulmissa olevien hihnojen syöttäminen reikien 
läpi. Kiinnitä koukku ja silmukka. Toista sama 
muilla kulmilla.

		  Paina patjan kaikkia neljää kulmaa alaspäin 
varmistaaksesi, että patja on kiinnitetty 
leikkipihan pohjaan.

Puhdistus ja kunnossapito
Tarkista pehmusteisiin kiinnitetyt huolto- ja 
kuivausmerkinnät ennen pesua.

Nuna ja kaikki asiaan kuuluvat logot ovat tavaramerkkejä.
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 ADVARSEL
Manglende overholdelse af disse advarsler og 
instruktioner kan medføre alvorlige kvæstelser 
eller dødsfald.

Et barns sikkerhed er dit ansvar. Efterlad ALDRIG 
barnet uden opsyn.

Må kun bruges med Nuna SENA aire.

Undgå mulig kvælning eller indvikling. Brug 
ALDRIG bomuldslagnet, medmindre det passer 
ordentligt på madrassen. Sørg for at holde 
madrassen og lagen på plads.

VIGTIGT –  
LÆS OMHYGGELIGT OG 
GEM TIL SENERE BRUG
Produktoplysninger

Modelnummer:_____________________________________________________________________________

Fremstillingsdato:_________________________________________________________________________

Udfyld venligst ovenstående oplysninger. Modelnummeret og 
produktionsdatoen findes i bunden af kassen.

Garanti
Vores højkvalitetsprodukter er designet, så de kan tilpasses til dit 
barns voksende størrelse. Da vi står ved vores produkter, er vores 
udstyr dækket med en garanti, der er tilpasset hver produkt, og som 
starter den dag produktet købes. Du bedes venligst have dit købsbevis, 
modelnummer og fremstillingsdato klar, når du kontakter os.

Du kan finde flere garantioplysninger på: 
www.nunababy.com 
Klik på linket “Garanti” på hjemmesiden.

Kontakt
For oplysninger om reservedele, service og garantien, bedes du venligst 
kontakte vores kundeservice

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Brug af produktet
	 	� Undgå mulig kvælning eller indvikling. Brug 

ALDRIG lagnet, medmindre det passer 
ordentligt på madrassen til rejsesengen.

1 - 	 Put det økologiske bomuldslagen på 
madrassen, og sørg for, at det sidder ordentligt 
fast i alle fire hjørner.

2 - 	Når det økologiske bomuldslagen er sat 
på, skal du lægge madrassen i bunden af 
legegården.

3 - 	Stik stropperne på hjørnerne gennem hullerne. 
Spænd velcrostropperne. Gentag dette på de 
andre hjørner.

		  Tryk ned på alle fire hjørner af madrassen 
for sikre, at den er fastgjort til bunden af 
legegården.

Rengøring og 
vedligeholdelse
Se vejledninger om vask og tørring på etiketterne 
vedrørende pleje, der sidder på de bløde dele.

Nuna og alle tilknyttede logoer er varemærker. 
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 AVERTISMENT
Nerespectarea acestor avertismente și instrucțiuni 
poate cauza vătămări corporale grave sau moartea.

Siguranța copilului este responsabilitatea dvs. Nu 
lăsați NICIODATĂ copilul nesupravegheat.

A se utiliza numai cu Nuna SENA aire.

Preveniți riscul de sufocare sau încurcare. 
NICIODATĂ nu folosiți cearșaful din bumbac 
organic decât dacă se potrivește bine pe salteaua 
din curtea de joacă. Asigurați-vă că păstrați 
salteaua și cearșaful la locul lor.

IMPORTANT! 
CITIȚI CU ATENȚIE ȘI 
PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU 
CONSULTĂRI ULTERIOARE
Informații referitoare la produs

Numărul modelului:_______________________________________________________________________

Data fabricării:______________________________________________________________________________

Vă rugăm să completați informațiile de mai sus. Numărul modelului și 
data fabricației se află în partea de jos a cutiei.

Garanție
Am conceput special produsele noastre de înaltă calitate, astfel încât 
să crească odată cu copilul și familia dvs. Deoarece avem încredere în 
produsul nostru, echipamentele noastre sunt acoperite de o garanție 
personalizată per produs, începând cu ziua achiziționării. Vă rugăm să 
aveți dovada cumpărării, numărul de model și data fabricației disponibile 
atunci când ne contactați.

Pentru informații referitoare la garanție, vă rugăm să vizitați:  
www.nunababy.com 
Faceți clic pe linkul „Garanție” de pe pagina principală.

Contact
Pentru piese de schimb, pentru service sau pentru alte întrebări 
referitoare la garanție, contactați departamentul de service pentru clienți.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Utilizarea produsului
	 	� Preveniți riscul de sufocare sau încurcare. 

NICIODATĂ nu folosiți cearșaful pentru pătuțul 
de călătorie decât dacă se potrivește în 
siguranță pe salteaua pătuțului de călătorie.

1 - 	 Înfășurați așternutul din bumbac organic în 
jurul saltelei, asigurându-vă că este bine fixat 
în toate cele patru colțuri.

2 - 	Odată ce așternutul din bumbac organic este 
atașat, așezați salteaua pe partea de jos a 
locului de joacă.

3 - 	Trecerea legăturilor de la colțuri prin orificii. 
Fixați cârligul și bucla. Repetați procesul în 
celelalte colțuri.

		  Împingeți în jos toate cele patru colțuri ale 
saltelei pentru a vă asigura că salteaua este 
fixată de partea inferioară a locului de joacă.

Curățare și întreținere
Consultați eticheta de întreținere atașată 
componentelor moi pentru instrucțiunile de spălare 
și uscare.

Nuna și toate logo-urile asociate sunt mărci comerciale.
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ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΊΗΣΗ
Σε περίπτωση που δεν ακολουθήσετε αυτές 
τις προειδοποιήσεις και οδηγίες, αυτό μπορεί 
να έχει ως αποτέλεσμα σοβαρό τραυματισμό ή 
ακόμη και θάνατο.

Η ασφάλεια του παιδιού σας είναι δική σας ευθύνη. 
ΠΟΤΕ μην αφήνετε το παιδί σας χωρίς επίβλεψη.

Χρήση μόνο με το Nuna SENA aire.

Αποτρέψτε πιθανή ασφυξία ή εμπλοκή. ΠΟΤΕ μην 
χρησιμοποιείτε το προστατευτικό κάλυμμα από 
οργανικό βαμβάκι αν δεν εφαρμόζει σωστά στο 
στρώμα. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το στρώμα και το κάλυμμα 
παραμένουν στη θέση τους.

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! 
ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ 
ΚΑΙ ΦΥΛΑΞΕ ΓΙΑ 
ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ
Πληροφορίες προϊόντος
Αριθμός μοντέλου:____________________________________________________________

Ημερομηνία κατασκευής:_____________________________________________________
Παρακαλώ συμπληρώστε τις παραπάνω πληροφορίες. Ο αριθμός μοντέλου και η 
ημερομηνία κατασκευής βρίσκονται στο κάτω μέρος του κουτιού.

Εγγύηση
Σχεδιάζουμε τα υψηλής ποιότητας προϊόντα μας με σκοπό να μπορούν να αναπτυχθούν 
μαζί με το παιδί σας και την οικογένειά σας. Επειδή προσφέρουμε υποστήριξη, τα 
προϊόντα μας καλύπτονται από μια προσαρμοσμένη εγγύηση ανά προϊόν, η οποία 
ξεκινά από την ημέρα αγοράς. Παρακαλείστε να έχετε διαθέσιμα την απόδειξη αγοράς, 
τον αριθμό μοντέλου και την ημερομηνία κατασκευής, όταν επικοινωνείτε μαζί μας.

Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την εγγύηση, επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση:  
www.nunababy.com 
Κάντε κλικ στον σύνδεσμο “Εγγύηση” στην αρχική σελίδα.

Επικοινωνία
Για τα ανταλλακτικά, επισκευές ή πρόσθετες ερωτήσεις εγγύησης, 
επικοινωνήστε με το τμήμα εξυπηρέτησης πελατών μας.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Χρήση προϊόντος
	 	� Αποτρέψτε πιθανή ασφυξία ή εμπλοκή. 

ΠΟΤΕ μην χρησιμοποιείτε το κάλυμμα στο 
παρκοκρέβατο εάν δεν εφαρμόζει σωστά στο 
στρώμα.

1 - 	 Τυλίξτε το σεντόνι από οργανικό βαμβάκι γύρω 
από το στρώμα, φροντίζοντας να είναι καλά 
στερεωμένο και στις τέσσερις γωνίες.

2 - 	Αφού τοποθετήσετε το σεντόνι από οργανικό 
βαμβάκι, τοποθετήστε το στρώμα στο κάτω 
μέρος του πάρκου.

3 - 	Περάστε τους ιμάντες στις γωνίες μέσω των 
οπών. Ασφαλίστε με το velcro. Επαναλάβετε 
στις υπόλοιπες γωνίες.

		  Πιέστε προς τα κάτω και στις τέσσερις γωνίες 
του στρώματος για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι το 
στρώμα έχει τοποθετηθεί σωστά στο κάτω 
μέρος του πάρκου.

Καθαρισμός και 
συντήρηση
Για οδηγίες πλυσίματος και στεγνώματος, ανατρέξτε 
στην ετικέτα περιποίησης που είναι τοποθετημένη 
στο ύφασμα. 

Nuna και όλα τα σχετιζόμενα λογότυπα είναι εμπορικά σήματα.
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UYARI
Bu uyarılara ve talimatlara uyulmaması ciddi 
yaralanma veya ölümle sonuçlanabilir.

Çocuğun güvenliği sizin sorumluluğunuzdadır. 
ASLA çocuğunuzu gözetimsiz bırakmayın.

Yalnızca Nuna SENA aire ile birlikte kullanın.

Olası boğulma veya dolaşmaları önleyin. Oyun alanı 
şiltesine güvenli bir şekilde uymadıkça organik 
pamuklu çarşafı KESİNLİKLE kullanmayın. Şilteyi 
ve çarşafı yerinde tuttuğunuzdan emin olun.

ÖNEMLİ! 
DİKKATLE OKUYUN VE 
İLERİDE BAŞVURMAK 
ÜZERE SAKLAYIN
Ürün Bilgisi

Model Numarası:___________________________________________________________________________

Üretim Tarihi:________________________________________________________________________________

Lütfen yukarıdaki bilgileri doldurun. Model numarası ve üretim tarihi 
kutunun alt kısmında yer almaktadır.

Garanti
Yüksek kaliteli ürünlerimizi, hem çocuğunuzla hem de ailenizle 
birlikte büyüyebilmeleri için bilerek tasarladık. Ürünümüzün yanında 
olduğumuzdan, donanımımız satın alındığı günden itibaren ürün başına 
özel bir garanti kapsamındadır. Lütfen bizimle iletişime geçtiğinizde satın 
alma kanıtını, model numarasını ve üretim tarihini yanınızda bulundurun.

Garanti bilgileri için lütfen şu adrese gidin:  
www.nunababy.com 
Ana sayfadaki “Garanti” linkine tıklayın.

İletişim
Yedek parça, servis veya ek garanti soruları için, lütfen müşteri hizmetleri 
departmanımızla iletişime geçin.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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Ürün Kullanımı
	 	 �Olası boğulma veya dolaşmaları önleyin. 

Seyahat karyolası şiltesine güvenli bir şekilde 
uymadıkça seyahat karyolası çarşafını 
KESİNLİKLE kullanmayın.

1 - 	 Organik pamuklu çarşafı şiltenin etrafına sarın 
ve dört köşesine sıkıca tutturulduğundan emin 
olun.

2 - 	Organik pamuklu çarşaf sabitlendikten sonra, 
şilteyi oyun alanının altına yerleştirin.

3 - 	Köşelerdeki kayışların deliklerden beslenmesi. 
Kancayı ve halkayı sabitleyin. Diğer köşelerde 
işlemi tekrarlayın.

		  Şiltenin oyun alanının altına sabitlendiğinden 
emin olmak için şiltenin dört köşesini aşağı 
doğru itin.

Temizlik ve Bakım
Yıkama ve kurutma talimatları için tekstil ürünlerine 
iliştirilmiş bakım etiketine bakın.

Nuna ve ilgili tüm logolar ticari markalardır.
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FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
A figyelmeztetések és útmutatások figyelmen kívül 
hagyása komoly sérülést vagy halált okozhat.

A gyermek biztonsága az Ön felelőssége. SOHA ne 
hagyja gyermekét felügyelet nélkül.

Kizárólag a Nuna SENA aire modellel használható.

Előzze meg a lehetséges fulladást vagy 
belecsavarodást. SOHA ne használja a biopamut 
lepedőt, hacsak nem illeszkedik biztonságosan a 
játszótéri matracra. Ügyeljen arra, hogy a matrac és 
a lepedő a helyén maradjon.

FONTOS -  
OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN 
ÉS TARTSA MEG A 
KÉSŐBBIEKRE.
Termékinformáció

Modellszám:_________________________________________________________________________________

Gyártás dátuma:___________________________________________________________________________

Kérjük, töltse ki a fenti információkat. A modellszám és a gyártási dátum a 
doboz alján található.

Garancia
Úgy terveztük a magas minőségű termékeinket hogy együtt növekedjenek 
a gyerekével és családjával. Mivel mi ott állunk a termékünk mögött, 
a felszerelést személyre szabott garancia fedi, attól a naptól kezdve 
amikor megvásárolta. Kérjük tartsa készenlétben a vásárlási bizonylatot, 
modellszámot és gyártás dátumát amikor felveszi velünk a kapcsolatot.

A garanciára vontakozó információkért kérjük látogasson el erre az 
oldalra: 
www.nunababy.com 
A honlapon kattintson a „Garancia” linken.

Kapcsolat
Cserealkatrészekért, szervízért vagy további, a garanciára vonatkozó 
kérdésekért kérjük vegye fel a kapcsolatot a vevőszolgálat 
szervizszolgálatával.

info@nunababy.com 
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Termék használata
	 	� Előzze meg a lehetséges fulladást vagy 

belecsavarodást. SOHA ne használjon 
utazóágy lepedőt, hacsak nem illeszkedik 
biztonságosan az utazóágy matracára.

1 - 	 Tegye az organikus pamutlepedőt a matrac 
köré, ügyelve arra, hogy biztonságosan 
rögzítve legyen mind a négy sarokhoz.

2 - 	Miután feltette az organikus pamutlepedőt, 
helyezze a matracot a járóka aljára.

3 - 	Vezesse át a szíjakat a sarkoknál található 
lyukakon. Csatolja be a tépőzárat. Mindegyik 
saroknál ismételje meg.

		  Nyomja le a matrac mind a négy sarkát, hogy 
ellenőrizze a matrac stabil rögzítését a járóka 
aljához.

Tisztítás és karbantartás
Olvassa el a puha részekre helyezett karbantartási 
címkéket a mosási és szárítási utasításokért.

Nuna and és minden hozzátartozó logó védjegy.
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Информация за продукта

Номер на модела:_____________________________________________________

Произведено на (дата):__________________________________________

Моля, попълнете информацията по-горе. Номерът на модела и 
датата на производство ще откриете на долната страна на кашона. 

Ограничена гаранция
Проектираме целенасочено нашите висококачествени продукти, 
така че да растат както с Вашето дете, така и със семейството 
Ви. Заставаме зад продукта си и оборудването се покрива от 
персонална гаранция за всеки продукт, която започва да важи 
от датата на покупка. Когато се свързвате с нас, подгответе 
доказателство за покупка, номера на модела и датата на 
производство.
За гаранционна информация, моля, посетете:  
www.nunababy.com/warranty
Щракнете върху връзката “Гаранция” в началната страница.

Контакти
За резервни части, обслужване или допълнителни въпроси относно 
гаранцията, моля, свържете се с нашия отдел за обслужване на 
клиенти.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

�ПРЕДУП-
РЕЖДЕНИЕ

Неспазването на тези предупреждения и на 
инструкциите може да доведе до сериозно 
нараняване или смърт.
Безопасността на детето е Ваша отговорност. 
НИКОГА не оставяйте детето си без надзор.
Използвайте само с Nuna SENA aire.
Да се предотврати евентуално задушаване или 
оплитане. НИКОГА не използвайте чаршаф 
от биопамук, освен ако не пасва плътно 
на матрака Ви. Уверете се, че матракът и 
чаршафът са на място.

ВАЖНО –  
ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ТЕЗИ 
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА 
БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ
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Предназначение
	 	 �Да се предотврати евентуално задушаване 

или оплитане. НИКОГА не използвайте 
чаршафа за кошарка, освен ако не пасва 
плътно на матрака на кошарката.

1 - 	Обвийте чаршафа от биопамук около 
матрака, като се уверите, че е надеждно 
прикрепен към четирите ъгъла.

2 - 	Когато чаршафът от биопамук е прикрепен, 
поставете матрака върху долната част на 
кошарката.

3 -	 Прокарайте лентите от ъглите през 
отворите. Закрепете с велкро лентата. 
Повторете за другите ъгли.

	 Подайте лентите на ъглите през отворите 
в долната част на кошарката, обвийте 
ги около таблото и затегнете щипките. 
Повторете за другите ъгли. * Само за 
продукт, купен в САЩ.

	 Издърпайте надолу всички четири ъгъла на 
матрака, за да се уверите, че матракът е 
закрепен към долната част на кошарката.

Почистване и поддръжка
Вижте етикета за грижа, прикрепен към меките 
части, за инструкции относно прането и 
сушенето.

Nuna и всички свързани лога са търговски марки.
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 تحذير
قد يؤدي عدم مراعاة هذه التحذيرات والتعليمات إلى وقوع إصابات 

بالغة أو الوفاة.
سلامة الطفل مسؤوليتك. يُُحظر ترك طفلك دون مراقبة.

.SENA aire لا يُُستخدم إلا مع
لمنع الاختناق أو التشابك المحتمل. يُُحظر استخدام ملاءة القطن العضوي 
ما لم تُُبََّت بإحكام على مرتبة قفص اللعب. تأكد من إبقاء المرتبة والملاءة 

في مكانيهما.

هام!
يرجى الاحتفاظ بهذه الإرشادات للرجوع 

 إليها مستقبلاًً:
يرجى قراءة جميع الإرشادات قبل 

الاستخدام.
معلومات المنتج

___________________________________________________________________________ رقم الطراز:

______________________________________________________________________ تاريخ التصنيع:
يرجى تعبئة المعلومات أعلاه. رقم الطراز وتاريخ التصنيع موجودان في أسفل الكرتون.

الضمان
لقد صممنا عن قصد منتجاتنا بأن تكون عالية الجودة بحيث يمكن أن تتعايش مع طفلك وعائلتك، ونظرًًا 
لأننا ندعم منتجاتنا فإنها مغطاة بضمان مخصص لكل منها بداية من اليوم الذي تم شراؤه فيه؛ لذا يرجى 

أن يكون لديك إثبات الشراء ورقم الطراز وتاريخ التصنيع عند الاتصال بنا.

 لمزيد من المعلومات عن الضمان يرجى زيارة الموقع: 
www.nunababy.com 

انقر فوق رابط “الضمان” في الصفحة الرئيسية.

جهات الاتصال
للحصول على الاستفسارات المتعلقة بقطع الغيار أو الخدمة أو استفسارات الضمان الإضافية يرجى 

الاتصال بمركز خدمة العملاء.
info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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استخدام المنتج
لمنع الاختناق أو التشابك المحتمل. لا تستخدم أبدًًا ملاءة سرير  		
الطفل المتنقل ما لم تكن مثبََّتة بإحكام على مرتبة سرير الطفل 

المتنقل.
لف مرتبة القطن العضوي حول المرتبة، وتأكد من إحكام تثبيتها  	 - 1

في جميع الأركان الأربعة.
بعد تثبيت ملاءة القطن العضوي، ضع المرتبة على الجزء السفلي   - 2

من قفص اللعب.
احشر الأحزمة الموجود عند الأركان لتمريرها عبر الفتحات. اربط  	 - 3

المشبك والحلقة. وكرِِّر الإجراء في الأركان الأخرى.
اضغط لأسفل على أركان المرتبة الأربعة لضمان إحكام تثبيت  		

المرتبة في الجزء الأسفل من قفص اللعب.

التنظيف والصيانة
راجع الملصقات المرفقة الخاصة بالعناية بالأقمشة غير المعمرة للحصول 

على إرشادات الغسيل والتجفيف.

Nuna وجميع الشعارات ذات الصلة هي علامات تجارية. 
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請妥善保存本說明書
以備不時之需! 
使用產品前請仔細閱讀說明書，並妥善保存 

說明書以便日後參考。

產品資訊

產品名稱：____________________________________________________________________________

生產日期：____________________________________________________________________________

請填寫上述資訊。型號與製造日期位於紙箱底部。

保固
NUNA設計高品質產品，以便可以與您和孩子一起成長。我們的產品自採購日起享有一定
的保固，當您與我們聯繫時，請提供購買證明、產品型號和製造日期。

更詳細的保固資訊請參考www.nunababy.com

聯絡我們
我們期望不斷改進並開發新的產品，請隨時告知您對Nuna產品的意見和建議。

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

NUNA及所有相關徽標皆為商標

警告
請務必依照產品說明書和警告以避免導致嚴
重傷害甚至是死亡事件發生。

防止窒息或纏繞危險，床墊罩有牢固的固定
在床墊上才可以使用。

床罩只能使用在Nuna SENA aire。

防止窒息或纏繞危險，床墊罩有牢固的固定
在床墊上才可以使用。



產品使用
		  ��防止窒息或纏繞危險，若有機棉床罩未固定在
床墊上，請切勿使用。

1 - 	� 將有機棉床罩套入床墊周圍，確保其固定於在
四個角上。

2 - 	� 經確認有機棉床罩固定於床墊後，將床墊放在
遊戲床的底部。

3 - 	 �將床墊置入嬰兒床底時，請將床墊上黏扣帶穿
過嬰兒床內的孔，並黏緊黏扣帶。其他幾個角
重複以上步驟。

		�  按壓床墊的四個角，確保床墊牢固地固定在遊
戲床的底部。

維護與保養
請參考洗滌標版內容的洗滌方式。

Nuna 及所有相關徽標皆為商標
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产品资讯

产品名称：____________________________________________________________________________

生产日期：____________________________________________________________________________

请填写上述信息。型号和生产日期位于纸箱底部。

保固

保固始于产品购买日，我们提供维修服务，但不提供产品退换。保固期限不会因零件更换

或维修而延长。Nuna有权利针对产品进行改善设计，此前制造的产品则无更换义务。

相关保固资讯，详见官网： 

www.nunababy.com/cn/warranty

联系我们

对于更换零件、服务或其他保修问题，请联系我们的客户服务部门。

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

请妥善保存本说明书 
以备不时之需!
使用产品前请仔细阅读说明书，并

妥善保存说明书以便日后参考。

NUNA及所有相关徽标皆为商标

警告
请务必依照产品说明书和警告以避免导致严
重伤害甚至是死亡事件发生。

孩子的安全是您的责任，请勿让孩子无人看
顾。

床罩只能使用在Nuna SENA aire。

防止窒息或缠绕危险，床垫罩有牢固的固定
在床垫上才可以使用。



产品使用
	 	 �防止窒息或缠绕危险，若有机棉床罩未固定在

床垫上，请切勿使用。

1 - 	 将有机棉床罩套入床垫周围，确保其固定于在
四个角上。

2 - 	经确认有机棉床罩固定于床垫后，将床垫放在
游戏床的底部。

3 - 	将床垫置入婴儿床底时，请将床垫上黏扣带穿
过婴儿床内的孔，并黏紧黏扣带。其他几个角
重复以上步骤。

	 按压床垫的四个角，确保床垫牢固地固定在游
戏床的底部。

维护与保养
请参考洗涤标版内容的洗涤方式。

Nuna及所有相关徽标皆为商标
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Nuna Baby Essentials, Inc.
70 Thousand Oaks Blvd. | Morgantown, PA 19543

1.855.NUNA.USA | nunababy.com

In the EU
Bright Children's Products GmbH | Barthstr. 4 | 80339 Munich | Germany

In the UK
Allison Baby UK Ltd, | Venture Point, Towers Business Park Rugeley, | 

Staffordshire, WS15 1UZ




